## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

## 15-095-21003-0000

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

	formation Complete	ely · Vanama					, <b>-</b> -				
	ed Affidavit	Kingm					95 Rge. 8	<u> </u>			
	ver Report to	Location	n as "NE/	CNW ASW 4	" or foot	age from l	ines				
	ation Division	<del>-</del>	NE_NW								
	Corporation Comm.	Lease 0	<del></del>		rilling Cor	mpany					
	th Water	Lease N	ame Hig	gins Gas			dll No				
Wichita	, KS 67202		Address_				a, KS 6720				
<u> </u>	1 1	T Charact	er of Wel	1 (Comp	leted as	Oil, Gas c	r Dry Hole	)			
}		}	Dry	Hole							
	i	Date We	11 comple				10-15	1980			
	·				g filed		10-15	<b>19</b> 80			
j j					g approve	d	10-15	<b>19</b> 80			
		1	g commenc	-			10-15	19 <u>80</u>			
			g complet			·	10-15	. <b>19</b> 80			
	1 1	Reason	for aband	ionment	of well o	r producin	g formation	<u> </u>			
		<b>-</b> 1 ·	Dry	Hole		•					
		If a pr	oducing w	ell is	abandoned	, date of	last produc	tion 19			
`	<u> </u>	J Was per	mission o	htained	from the	Conservat	ion Divisio				
Lo	cate well correctly on above Section Plat					ommenced?		<i>M</i> 01			
1£ Cono	servation Agent wh							<del>- :</del>			
		nen julia	th to ton	OI CHIS	ottom	Total De	pth of Well	12051			
roducing fo	and thickness of a						pen or next	4200			
snow depth a	ind thickness of a	ili water, orr	ditt gas	101 1114 67	ons.						
OTT GAS	OR WATER RECORDS						CASING RECO	ND <b>D</b>			
				1	LOVER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
FO	RYATION	CONTENT	. FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED O	or			
		·		<del> </del> -	8 5/8"	221'	None				
<del></del>			<del> </del>	<b>∤</b> -	0 3/0	4-441	None				
		<u></u>	<del></del>	<del> </del>		<del></del>	<del>\</del>	<del></del>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			<del> </del>	<del>                                      </del>	┪╼	<del> </del>				
10s	x at 210' x at 40 w/solid Bl x in rathole - Con	)	m on 10	15 00							
103	X III raciio le - coi	<u>mpreted 4:30 a.</u>	<u>.m., on 10-</u>	15-80		<del></del> _	<del></del>	<del></del>			
<del></del>			<del></del>		<del></del>	STATE		<del></del>			
			· <del></del>				CORPORATION CU				
					2CM		MATIONSU	<del></del>			
<del></del>	<u> </u>				10 72 a	~~~~ <i>~~</i>	Disc. (7) a.				
<del> </del>	(If additional		<del></del>		w.a.s	CONO	Cr 33 1900	Sisyon			
<u> </u>			<u> </u>		- DACV -4	135 A	<del></del>	-21/			
	(li additiona	1 description	is necess	ary, us	e pack of	this shee	IN DU	•			
Name of Plug	gging Contractor_	Pickrell Dr	'illing Co	mpany		<del></del>	RANSON/SION	<del></del>			
					<del></del>	_ <del></del>	038 011				
	•					•	•	-			
TATE OF	Kansas	COUNT	TY OF	<u>Şedgw</u> :			ss.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>C. W. Sebits</u>	·					wner or ope				
he facts. S	-described well, tatements, and ma that the same ar	tters herein o	contained	and/the	e log øft t	the above-d	e knowledge lescribed we	9 OI 911			
-	•	. (Sign	ature) (	JOX	XXIV X	$\mathcal{C}$ c.	W. Sebits	. •			
,		1		05 Litur	in Buildin	g, Wichita		·			
	v .		. <u></u>	OO LI CVV	in partana	(Address)	NO 0/202	<del></del>			
SUBSCRI	BED AND SWORN TO	before_me-this	21st	day		ober	, <b>19</b> 80	) .			
	•	Ö		A	0/	1 KI	1/				
				nover	nda a	·	owen	<u> </u>			
	m evnimes	6-24-82		<del>cen</del> ya A.	. Baldwin	No	tary Public	3-			
y commissio	u exbites	W 07. U-						-			
				-		•					
		RENDA A BALDWIN									
		ATE-NOTARY PUBLIC Igwick County, Kansas kp!res/ - 24-8-2						•			
	1 m3: /PMSG ==										

لسر إ	WELL COMPLETI	ON: REPORT	O AND		KA	NSAS		(	)   s	. <u>33</u> т. <u>2</u> 9	9S_r8_##	
$\neg$	API No. 15	095	<u> —                                   </u>	1,003	<u> </u>					oc. <u>NE N</u> I	W	
7	Operator	County		Numi	er				<b>-</b>	ounty <u>King</u> i	man 10 Acres	
	Pickrell Dril Address 205 Litwin Ru Well No. #2 Footage Location feet from ( Principal Confractor Pickrell Dril Spud Date 10-4-80	tilding Wi Lease Name Higg N) (S) line	chita ins Ga	a.s. Ur Geologi	feet st MCNeil	from (E) (W) & Greg I: P.B.T.D.	ssir	nghoff	Ti	160	n a 60 a 6	
ار	Directional Deviation	10 10 00			or Gas Purc	haser			_		кв <u>_ 1633 '</u>	
		· <u></u>			CASING	RECORD						_
\ \	Report of all strings	s set — surface.	intermedi	iate, pr							<del></del>	<u> </u>
ٔ ر	Purpose of string	Size hole drilled			eight lbs/ft.	_		Type ceme	ent	Sacks	Type and percent additives	—
		, ,	8 5/	/8"	,	221'				140		
												_
<b>7</b>						-		-		_		
		<u> </u>								<u>.</u>		
		LINER RECOR				<u> </u>		P	ERFORA	TION RECOR		
	Top, ft.	ottom, ft.	Sa	cks cem	ent	Shots	per fl	h.	Size	& type	Depth interval	
_		TUBING RECO	RD									
ر	Size	ietting depth	Pa	cker set	at							
		Α	CID, FR	ACTU	E, SHOT,	CEMENT SQ	UEEZ	E RECO	RD			_
`		Amou	nt and kin	nd of mo	iterial used			<u>-</u>	<del></del>	<del> </del>	th interval treated	
<u>ر</u>										STATE	CORPORATION COMMISSION 23 1980	<del></del>
		<u></u>						_		'0	ORATION COM	
				ı	NITIAL PR	ODUCTION		-		CONSED.	23 1905	SION
	Date of first production	1	Pro	ducing r	nethod (flow	ring, pumping, g	as lift	t, etc.)		Wichite	23 1980 A 710N OIVISION	
	RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS	Oil '	<u> </u>	bbis.	Gas		MCF	Water		Gas.	-oil rolles	PB
C	Disposition of gas (vented,	, used on lease or s	sold)	-2101				Producin	ig interval			

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be transmitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, State Corporation Commission, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044.

Operator Pickrell	Drilling Company			Dry Hole, swow, etc.	OMP.: OIL, GAS,	
Well No.	Lease Name		<u></u>	<u> </u>		
#2	Higgins Gas Unit	<del>-</del>				
s <u>33</u> <u>t 29S</u> <u>r</u> 8	# <b>*</b>			·		
	WELL LOG s of porosity and contents thereof; cared intervised, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and			SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RU OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATIO		
	DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	тор	воттом	NAME	DEPTH	
DST #1  3891'-3910' fa Rec. 490' SW I ISIP 1573# FSI  DST #2  4226'-4260', 3 Gauge 10"-78M0 2nd open flow 134MCF IFP 63# 277# - FSIP 25  DST #3  4261-4285(Miss GIP, 180'0&GCM Gas, 25% 0il),	airblow 30"-60"-90"-90" SEP 105#-116# FFP 190#-285# SP 1531#. SO"-60"-60"-90" GTS/8" SF, 20"-116MCF, 30"-121MCF 10"-129MCF, 20" thru 60"- 4-74# FFP 85#-95# ISIP		BOTTOM	Heebner Lansing Stark Cherokee Mississippian	3269(-1639 3490(-1857 3895(-2262 4172(-2494	
<b>4</b>						
	USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF N	ECESSARY, TO	COMPLETE WI	ELL RECORD		
Date Received		M		Sharidebre		
		C. W. Sel	oits - Part	- 1		
		_		Title'		
	<u>.</u>	October (2	1, 1980	Date		

## ROTARY DRILLING LOG

COMPANY:

Pickrell Drilling Company

Rotary Drilling Commenced 10-4-80

205 Litwin Building

Wichita, KS 67202

Rotary Drilling Completed 10-15-80

LOCATION:

#2 Higgins Gas Unit NE NW Sec. 33-29S-8W

Kingman County, Kansas PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY Wichita, Kansas

CASING RECORD:

CONTRACTOR:

Spud date 10-4-80 Surface pipe 8 5/8" depth 221' KB Cement with 140sx

Date completed 8:00 p.m. on 10-4-80.

LOG

(Figures indicate bottom of formation — measurements from top of rotary bushing.)

Top Soil Sand	35 50
Red Rocks	225
Shale	1180
Shale and Lime	3678
Lime	3690
Shale and Lime	3880
Lime	3910
Shale and Lime	4215
Chert	4285

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita. Kansas

The undersigned, C. W. Sebits , Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling
the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.
PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY
By The Francisco
STATE OF KANSAS ) C. W. Sebits Attorney-in-Fact
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ss.:
On this 21st day of October , 1980, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for
the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared C. W. Sebits , to me known to
be the identical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.
My commission expires: 6-24-82 Leenda O. Galdwan Notary Public

BRENDA A. BALDWIN STATE NOTARY PUBLIC Gedgwick County, Kansas Brenda A. Baldwin